

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 13, 2012 Contact: Ashley S. Hunter 803-256-4645 or <u>ahunter@mckaypublicaffairs.com</u>

The McKay Firm Welcomes David M. Bornemann

Firm's Workers' Compensation Practice Continues to Expand

COLUMBIA, SC – McKay, Cauthen, Settana, & Stubley, P.A. (The McKay Firm), is pleased to announce that <u>David M. Bornemann</u> has joined the firm's workers' compensation team.

David, a South Carolina native, has practiced in the area of <u>workers' compensation defense</u>, subrogation and workers' compensation appeals since 2006.

In addition to being a member of the South Carolina and Richland County Bar Associations, David is also a graduate of Leadership Columbia Class of 2012, member of the Contemporaries of the Columbia Museum of Art and a graduate of the South Carolina Bar Association's 2012 Leadership Academy. Prior to practing law, David was a law clerk for the Honorable Paul M. Burch.

David graduated from the University of South Carolina Honors College and the University of South Carolina School of Law.

<u>M. Stephen Stubley</u>, McKay Firm Partner and workers' compensation attorney, stated, "We are excited about adding David to our workers' compensation team. As we continue to expand, David's experience and knowledge of the workers' compensation system will be an asset to our clients."

-###-

<u>About The McKay Firm</u>: McKay, Cauthen, Settana, & Stubley, P.A. (The McKay Firm) is a defense-oriented civil litigation firm based in Columbia, South Carolina. Since 1908, our skilled attorneys have provided experienced litigators and excellent service to our clients throughout the Southeast. The McKay Firm is listed as a Recommended Insurance Firm by A.M. Best and in the Preferred Law Firms Directory by American Business & Insurance Attorneys. The firm was also selected for inclusion in <u>Best Lawyers in America</u>®, in the field of workers' compensation defense litigation. <u>McKay Public Affairs</u>, an affiliate of The McKay Firm, offers state and local procurement, legislative advocacy and media consulting services. For more information about The McKay Firm, please visit <u>www.mckayfirm.com.</u>